
Tender No. RailTel/Tender/OT/NR/O&M/2021-22/VSS/03 

ई- Ǔनͪवदा सं. रेलटेल/टɅडर/ओटȣ /उƣरȣ ¢ेğ/ ओ एंड एम/2021-22/ वीएसएस /03 
 
 
 

Page 2 of 279 
 

 

 
OPEN E-TENDER NOTICE 

 
E-Tender No. RailTel/OT/NR/O&M/2021-22/VSS/03, Dated: 19.08.2021 
 
RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. (RailTel) invites E-Tenders in Single Stage Two Packet (Part I 
–Credential/ Techno commercial Bid and Part II - Price Bid) Reverse Auction System for “Sup-
ply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning, Integration with Existing VSS Infra, Operation 
and Maintenance of IP based Video Surveillance System (VSS) at D & E Category Railway 
Stations under Northern Region of RailTel for and on behalf of Indian Railways”. 
 
The details are as under: - 

# Eligible MSEs are exempted from cost of Tender Documents and EMD, more details are given 
in clause 4.A.23, chapter-4(Section-I). 
 
Note: Tender Notice and link for Tender Document are available on RailTel’s website, CPP por-
tal and e-Tendering portal https://ireps.gov.in for download. Tender notice will also be published 
in newspaper. For online bid submission the bidder will have to necessarily download an official 
online copy of the tender documents from IREPS-portal. All future Information viz. corrigen-
dum/addendum/ amendments etc. for this Tender shall be posted on the RailTel’s website, CPP 
portaland e-Tendering Portal only. Printed copy of Tender document will not be sold from Rail-
Tel office. Bid will be submitted online on IREPS portal only.  
 
The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation, submission/participation in the 
bid. RailTel in no way will be responsible or liable for these costs regardless of the conduct or 
outcome of the bidding process. 
 
This tender is covered under Integrity Pact Program of RailTel and bidders are required to sign 
the Integrity Pact and submit the same to RailTel along with the bids. Tender received without 
signed copy of the Integrity Pact document shall be liable to be REJECTED. 
        
         
         (Vijaylaxmi Kaushik) 
         Executive Director/NR 

     For and on behalf of RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. 

a) Closing date for Submission of E-Bids Up to 15:00 hrs of 20.09.2021(online) 

b) Date of opening of E-Bids Up to 15:30 hrs. of 20.09.2021 (online) 

c) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) # EMD declaration required * 

d) Cost of Tender Document  Rs. 11,800/- (Incl. GST) 

e) Place of Opening of Tender 

RailTel Corporation of India Limited 
6th Floor, IIIrd Block, 
Delhi Technology Park, Shastri Park, 
New Delhi-110053 
 

*Please refer clause 4.A.22, Chapter-4 (Section-I) for details. 



Tender No. RailTel/Tender/OT/NR/O&M/2021-22/VSS/03 

ई- Ǔनͪवदा सं. रेलटेल/टɅडर/ओटȣ /उƣरȣ ¢ेğ/ ओ एंड एम/2021-22/ वीएसएस /03 
 
 
 

Page 3 of 279 
 

 

खलुȣ ई -Ǔनͪवदा सूचना 
 

ई- Ǔनͪवदासं. रेलटेल/टɅडर/ओटȣ /उƣरȣ ¢ेğ/ ओ एंड एम/2021-22/ वीएसएस /03 Ǒदनांक: 19.08.2021 
 
 

रेलटेल कॉपȾरेशन ऑफ इंͫडया ͧल. (रेलटेल) ने " भारतीय रेलɉ के ͧलए रेलटेल के उƣरȣ ¢ेğ के अंतग[त 

आने वालɅ डी एव ंइ वग[ के रेलवे èटेशनɉ परआई पीआधाǐरत वीͫडयो Ǔनगरानी Ĥणालȣ (वीएसएस) कȧ 
आपǓूत[, èथापना, परȣ¢ण,  कमीͧशनंग और मौजूदा वीएसएस इÛĥा के साथ इंटȣĒेशन" के ͧलए ͧसगंल 

èटेज टू पकेैट (पाट[-I –ͩĐडɅͧ शयल /टैÈनो कॉमͧश[यल ǒबड और पाट[-।। Ĥाइसǒबड) ǐरवस[ ऑÈशन सǑहत 

ͧसèटम के ͧलए ई-Ǔनͪवदाएं आमǒंğत करती है। 

 

ͪववरणइसĤकारहɇ: - 
क) ई-बोͧलया ंजमा करन ेकȧ अǓंतम Ǔतͬथ Ǒद. 20.09.2021 को 15:00 बजे तक 

(ऑनलाइन) 

ख) ई-बोͧलया ंखोलन ेकȧ Ǔतͬथ Ǒद. 20.09.2021 को 15:30बजे तक 

(ऑनलाइन) 

ग) बयाना धन जमा (ईएमडी) # ईएमडी घोषणा कȧ आवæयकता है* 

घ) Ǔनͪवदा Ĥलेख कȧ लागत ǽ.  11,800/- (कर ͧसहत) 

ड़) Ǔनͪवदा खोलन ेका èथान बीडीएस, अÚयाय-5 मɅ यथा उिãलͨखत पता 
* कृपया ͪववरण के ͧलए खडं 4.A.22, अÚयाय-4 देखɅ। 

# योÊय एमएसई(MSEs)को Ǔनͪवदा दèतावजेɉ और बयाना धन जमा (EMD) कȧ लागत से छूट दȣ गई है, 

खडं4.क.23, अÚयाय-4 मɅ अͬधक ͪववरण Ǒदए गए हɇ। 
 

नोट: Ǔनͪवदा Ĥलेख के Ǔनͧमƣ Ǔनͪवदा सूचना और ͧलकं डाउनलोड के ͧलए रेलटेल कȧ वेबसाइट, सीपीपी 
पोट[ल और ई-टɅडǐरगं पोट[ल https://ireps.gov.in पर उपलÞध हɇ। Ǔनͪवदा सूचना समाचार- पğ मɅ भी 
Ĥकाͧशत कȧ जाएगी। ऑनलाइन बोलȣ जमा करन ेके ͧलए बोलȣ लगान ेवाले को अǓनवाय[ Ǿप से IREPS 

पोट[ल से Ǔनͪवदा Ĥलेख कȧ आͬधकाǐरक ऑनलाइन कॉपी डाउनलोड करनी होगी। सभी भͪवçय कȧ 
जानकारȣ अथा[त ्इस Ǔनͪवदा मɅ शुɮͬध-पğ / जोड़ने / संशोधन आǑद केवल रेलटेल कȧ वेबसाइट, सीपीपी 
पोट[ल और ई-टɅडǐरगं पोट[ल पर पोèट कȧ जाएगी। रेलटेल काया[लय से Ǔनͪवदा Ĥलेख कȧ मुǑġत ĤǓत नहȣ ं
बेची जाएगी। बोलȣ केवल IREPS पर ऑनलाइन Ĥèतुत कȧ जाएगी। 
बोलȣदाताबोलȣमɅभागलेने / भागीदारȣ कȧ तैयारȣ, से जुड़ी सभी लागतɉ को वहन करेगा। बोलȣ ĤͩĐया के 

संचालन या पǐरणाम कȧ परवाह ͩकए ǒबना ͩकसी भी तरह से रेलटेल इन लागतɉ के ͧलए िजàमेदार या 
उƣर दायी नहȣं होगा।  


